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LA M2 %5  Intel 82599EN

o EBAHLANF: LC L

o HZEAM. MMF 62.5/50um, H K 300m

o ARG EE: PClExpress 2.0 / 5.0GT /s x 4 iHiH

o UiIl: 1/ SFP+iif, FT SFP+SR, SFP+ LR BELHLFI B #5554 SFP +H14%
o A, PClExpress2.0 (5GT/s)

o BN O IFHIEIEE R LT 1GbE / 10GbE H4%i%E#:: 10GbE

o MZARifE: IEEE 802.3

o FRIIZLA]: INTA, MSI, MSI-X

o FIEAEEE: KRR AAmE

o FHTIEE LI Intel VT: BHWLIK AT (VWMD) , Nl B#EER: (VWMD)
o Z4ThRE: IPSEC/ LinkSec

e IWARP/RDMA: A idiff
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o HAITNHE:. BARINF 107W, HAITNE: 10.0W

e LED#H/RT: LINK (F25E) A1 ACTIVITY (JAHR) , LINK SPEED CHEH%iEE) (4
t1=10G/# ff1=1G)

o FXHEE: 10%-90% (LA ED

o fEfFIEE: -0C-80C

o MIXHEREE: 5%-90% (TLAED

—
I
Bus Type PCl Express 2.0 (5GT/s)
— Chipset ID Intel82599EN
JZ> Number of Ports 1 Port SFP+
Q Transfer Rate 10Gbps
3_ 0OS Compatibility * Windows Server * 2003 SP2
é * Windows * Zi—f#-filifi i 5% 2003
N * Windows JIx%5#% 2008
% * Linux * F2EWNZ 2.6 R
- * Linux * RHEL 4, Linux * RHEL5
* Linux * SLES9, Linux * SLES 10
* FreeBSD * 7.0, UEFI*1.1
* VMware ESX * 3.x
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